

CAPITAL CASE

No. 19-

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FARRRIS GENNER MORRIS,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SIXTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Richard Lewis Tennent*
James O. Martin, III
Assistant Federal Public Defender
Office of the Federal Public Defender
Middle District of Tennessee
810 Broadway, Suite 200
Nashville, Tennessee 37203
(615) 736-5047

* Counsel of Record

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	5
I. Certiorari is warranted to resolve the circular conundrum of 28 § 2244(b)(3)(E): a decision of the Supreme Court is not entitled to retrospective application on collateral review until this Court says it is entitled to such application – however, this Court cannot review decisions finding that a decision is not entitled to retrospective application	5
II. The Sixth Circuits' failure to provide Farris Morris the protection of <i>Foster v. Chatman</i> warrants review; Foster should be applied retroactively to this case on collateral review	7
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	9
<i>Foster v. Chatman</i> , 136 S.Ct. 1737 (2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Foster v. Georgia</i> , 490 U.S. 1085 (1989)	8
<i>Foster v. Georgia</i> , 531 U.S. 890 (2000)	9
<i>Foster v. State</i> , 374 S.E.2d 188 (Ga. 1988)	9
<i>Foster v. State</i> , 525 S.E.2d 78 (Ga. 2000)	9
<i>In re: Farris Genner Morris</i> , No. 18-5626 (6 th Cir. Nov. 13, 2018)	1,4
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005)	7
<i>Morris v. Bell</i> , No. 1:07-cv-01084-JDB, 2011 WL 7758570 (W.D. Tenn. Sept. 29, 2011)	i,1,3
<i>Morris v. Carpenter</i> , 802 F.3d 825 (6 th Cir. 2015)	i,2,3
<i>Morris v. State</i> , No. W2005-00426-CCA-R3-PD, 2006 WL 2872870 (Tenn. Crim. App. Oct. 10, 2006)	3
<i>Morris v. Tennessee</i> , 531 U.S. 1082 (2001)	3
<i>Snyder v. Louisiana</i> , 552 U.S. 472 (2008)	8
<i>State v. Morris</i> , 24 S.W.3d 788 (Tenn. 2000)	3
<i>Stewart v. Martinez-Villareal</i> , 523 U.S. 637 (1998)	ii,6
<i>Tyler v. Cain</i> , 533 U.S. 656 (2001)	6,8
<i>Zant v. Foster</i> , 406 S.E.2d 74 (Ga. 1991)	9
<i>Zant v. Foster</i> , 503 U.S. 921 (1992)	9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. Art. I, § 9, clause 2	1
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV.....	1
28 U.S.C. §2244(b)(3)(E)	5,6
28 U.S.C. §2244(b)(2)(A)	ii,5, 6,8
